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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 9 - 16Ross Cottom Lanes
President: JIMMY DITTERLINE is on Lane 16

Vice President: RICHARD ETHRIDGE is on Lane 9
Secretary/Treasurer: MARTHA HALL is on Lane 14

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
Division1

1 14 2 POP A SHOT 36 34 518 362 71332 41443 608 1648 974 2737
2 12 4 HIT OR MISS 32 38 501 379 68470 38875 576 1606 956 2746
3 11 1 PINBUSTERS 30 40 525 355 68007 40524 641 1720 994 2788
4 13 3 GUTTER TRASH 29 41 528 352 71347 41815 633 1768 988 2866

Division2

1 16 8 GUTTER DUSTERS 51 19 501 379 69144 38844 591 1646 976 2801
2 9 7 MAD STRIKERS 38 32 795 86 72302 64184 917 2581 1017 2872
3 10 6 SENIORS 37 33 562 318 71121 45258 673 1915 994 2878
4 15 5 BOWLING STONES 27 43 726 154 71407 58439 891 2438 1047 2918

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
9-10 POP A SHOT 903 886 885 2674 5 <---> BOWLING STONES 813 788 910 2511 2

11-12 GUTTER DUSTERS 849 966 954 2769 5 <---> GUTTER TRASH 901 895 871 2667 2
13-14 PINBUSTERS 871 907 817 2595 2 <---> MAD STRIKERS 925 886 880 2691 5
15-16 SENIORS 869 832 876 2577 2 <---> HIT OR MISS 811 917 914 2642 5

Lane Assignments
9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   7-  6   1-  4   3-  2   5-  8
Next Week   5-  3   2-  8   7-  4   1-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 837 MAD STRIKERS 757 BOWLING STONES 586 GUTTER DUSTERS
Scratch Series 2427 MAD STRIKERS 2052 BOWLING STONES 1629 GUTTER DUSTERS

Handicap Game 966 GUTTER DUSTERS 925 MAD STRIKERS 917 HIT OR MISS
Handicap Series 2769 GUTTER DUSTERS 2691 MAD STRIKERS 2674 POP A SHOT

Men Scratch Game 241 SCOTT BRITT 203 TOM STRICKLIN 202 BIFF MOORE
Scratch Series 633 SCOTT BRITT 580 MIKE MCFARLIN 552 BIFF MOORE

Handicap Game 272 TOM STRICKLIN 263 JERRY KING 250 CORNY PHIPPS
250 JIMMY DITTERLINE

Handicap Series 694 MIKE MCFARLIN 692 JERRY KING 692 TOM STRICKLIN
666 JIMMY DITTERLINE

Women Scratch Game 235 CLAIRE MCDERMOTT 169 JULIE BALDWIN 167 SHARON DAVIS
Scratch Series 685 CLAIRE MCDERMOTT 486 JULIE BALDWIN 436 SHARON DAVIS

Handicap Game 270 BETTY COLLINS 265 BECKY MARTIN 259 BARB DEVOUS
Handicap Series 727 CLAIRE MCDERMOTT 716 JULIA MCGOWEN 715 BETTY COLLINS

Season High Scores
Scratch Series 2581 MAD STRIKERS 1768 GUTTER TRASH
Scratch Game 891 BOWLING STONES 608 POP A SHOT

Handicap Series 2878 SENIORS 2801 GUTTER DUSTERS
Handicap Game 994 PINBUSTERS 956 HIT OR MISS

Men Scratch Series 766 SCOTT BRITT 682 DILLON WHITE 652 BIFF MOORE
Scratch Game 266 JUSTIN HATHAWAY 244 RICHARD ETHRIDGE 244 MIKE MCFARLIN

235 JOHN LECUYER
Handicap Series 824 DON DEMARIO 786 JIMMY DITTERLINE 764 CORNY PHIPPS
Handicap Game 296 JERRY KING 291 TIMMOTHY NORRIS 285 TOM VETH

Women Scratch Series 729 CLAIRE MCDERMOTT 552 JULIE BALDWIN 468 VERETTA GARNETT
Scratch Game 234 MARTHA HALL 192 BETTY COLLINS 183 SHARON DAVIS

Handicap Series 749 PAM KINGSTON 737 KAREN HUBBS 734 JULIA MCGOWEN
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Handicap Game 284 SAMMI SANDERSON 283 RITA MCMILLAN 273 BEVERLY ROWLEN

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - PINBUSTERS
1 BETTY COLLINS 116 104 7078 61 410 345 131 165 104 400 715
2 BEVERLY ROWLEN 123 97 9655 78 389 307 119 121 92 332 620
3 TIMMOTHY NORRIS 111 109 6364 57 356 295 a101 a101 a101 303 630
4 JOHN LECUYER 175 45 10030 57 530 469 a165 a165 a165 495 630

2 - POP A SHOT
5 JULIA MCGOWEN 124 96 8956 72 419 343 140 148 137 425 716
6 SAMMI SANDERSON 100 120 7542 75 336 257 126 101 111 338 698
7 VERETTA GARNETT 134 86 8503 63 407 340 a124 a124 a124 372 630
8 MARTHA HALL 160 60 9649 60 494 430 a150 a150 a150 450 630

3 - GUTTER TRASH
9 KAREN BARNHILL 111 109 7000 63 392 325 96 102 128 326 653

10 RITA MCMILLAN 120 100 8289 69 423 350 143 127 100 370 673
11 JERRY KING 139 81 10067 72 433 357 182 151 116 449 692
12 MIKE BARNHILL 158 62 4446 28 483 451 0 0
13 CHARLIE PARTON 131 89 5522 42 418 372 100 135 147 382 649
14 JJ PARTON 118 102 3564 30 363 329 0 0

4 - HIT OR MISS
15 JODIE GIBBONS 123 97 8157 66 399 329 98 144 132 374 665
16 SHARON DAVIS 134 86 10093 75 437 358 114 155 167 436 694
17 DAWN MAIER 100 120 6307 63 359 292 a90 a90 a90 270 630
18 KAREN HUBBS 144 76 11252 78 493 411 130 149 146 425 653

5 - BOWLING STONES
19 JUSTIN HATHAWAY 188 32 9445 50 572 518 a178 a178 a178 534 630
20 DILLON WHITE 187 33 15174 81 618 533 188 126 181 495 591
21 BIFF MOORE 185 35 13325 72 625 549 158 192 202 552 657
22 CORNY PHIPPS 166 54 13471 81 557 472 136 139 196 471 633

6 - SENIORS
23 DON DEMARIO 138 82 10386 75 456 377 a128 a128 a128 384 630
24 PAM KINGSTON 128 92 8068 63 446 379 a118 a118 a118 354 630
25 JULIE BALDWIN 156 64 10799 69 505 432 169 151 166 486 678
26 TOM VETH 140 80 10983 78 438 356 137 118 147 402 639

7 - MAD STRIKERS
27 SCOTT BRITT 221 0 16190 73 682 605 241 202 190 633 633
28 CLAIRE MCDERMOTT 207 13 14317 69 659 586 230 235 220 685 727
29 RICHARD ETHRIDGE 184 36 14394 78 591 509 187 161 181 529 637
30 MIKE MCFARLIN 183 37 14824 81 632 547 179 200 201 580 694
37 BARRY MCDERMOTT 191 29 1150 6 578 568 0 0

8 - GUTTER DUSTERS
31 JIMMY DITTERLINE 126 94 9126 72 399 323 107 156 121 384 666
32 BECKY MARTIN 99 121 6588 66 312 242 106 144 87 337 700
33 BARB DEVOUS 124 96 9362 75 388 309 144 116 163 423 711
34 TOM STRICKLIN 152 68 10498 69 518 445 112 170 203 485 692

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
KATHY ROWLEN 81 139 487 6 114 291 0 0
JANICE WALKER bk84 136 0 0 0 0 0 0
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